RESOLUTION NO. 2018-117 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SUPPLEMENTAL WASTEWATER FUND BUDGET 

APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2018 FISCAL YEAR IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION, 

SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,675,000) FOR THE 

PURCHASE OF APPROXIMATELY 15.54 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, OF REAL PROPERTY, 

LOCATED AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF MAIN STREET AND DENVER STREET, 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO 

WHEREAS, on September 18, 2018, City Council approved by resolution a Purchase and